amortization of costs relating to the indebtedness and the amortization
   of premiums recorded, distributions on preferred securities of
   subsidiary trusts, amortization of costs relating to the offering of the
   preferred securities of subsidiary trusts, and the estimated portion of
   rental expense attributable to interest.

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth Devon Energy's capitalization as of September
30, 2001 on a historical basis and on a pro forma as adjusted basis giving
effect to the acquisition of Anderson. The total debt to total capitalization
ratios shown below are calculated in the manner set forth in Devon Energy's
revolving credit facilities and its new $3 billion credit facility. These
facilities provide for adjustments to total long-term debt and total
stockholders' equity from those amounts shown below. The following table should
be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma financial data incorporated

Edgar Filing: DEVON ENERGY CORP/DE - Form S-4

25

by reference in this prospectus and the consolidated financial statements of
Devon Energy and Anderson incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

   As of September 30, 2001
   --------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Devon   as Adjusted for
   Energy   Anderson
   Historical   Acquisition
   ---------------   ---------------
   (in thousands, except for ratios)

Long-term debt:
   Historical long-term debt..... $   1,984,777   $   2,688,985
   Long-term debt to be issued under the $3 billion, five year term loan
   facility.....   --   745,929
   $3 billion of long-term notes and debentures, net of discounts.....   --   2,990,845
   ---------------   --------------
   Total long-term debt.....   1,984,777   6,425,759
   ---------------   --------------
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock.....   1,500   1,500
   Common stock.....   12,977   12,977
   Additional paid-in capital.....   3,594,814   3,594,814
   Retained earnings.....   380,049   380,049
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (29,542)   (29,542)
   Unamortized restricted stock awards.....   (190,387)   (190,387)
   Treasury stock.....   (406)   (406)
   ---------------   --------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   3,769,005   3,769,005
   ---------------   --------------
   Total capitalization..... $   5,753,782   $   10,194,764
   ===============   ==============
Total debt to total capitalization ratios.....   26%   60%

   20

   SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL DATA OF DEVON ENERGY

   Devon Energy has provided the following information to aid in your analysis
of Devon Energy's financial condition. Devon Energy derived this information
from audited financial statements for the years 1996 through 2000 and from
unaudited financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2000 and
2001. In the opinion of Devon Energy's management, the unaudited interim
information reflects all adjustments, consisting only of normal and recurring
adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of Devon Energy's results of